Date: 20.03.2023

1. BSE Itd

Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

2. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block - G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code")

Ref: Disclosure submitted on 20.01.2023 pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code")

I enclosed herewith disclosures in prescribed form under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Gundavaram Venkata Bhaskar Rao

Encls: a/a

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Kaveri Seed Company Ltd.			
2	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Gundavaram Venkata Bhaskar Rao			
3	Na	me of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited			
	sha	ares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India			
			Limited			
4	De	tails of the transaction including	The Proposed Transfer of shares is			
	rati	onale, if any, for the transfer/	pursuant to an internal reorganisation			
	aco	quisition of shares	within the promoters family by way of			
			dissolution of the HUF and subsequent			
			transfer of shares to Karta and the			
			Coparcener.			
5	Re	levant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI			
	aco	quirer is exempted from making open	(Substantial and Takeover Code)			
	offe	er.	Regulation, 2011.			
6	Wh	nether disclosure of proposed				
	aco	quisition was required to be made				
	und	der regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
	- v	vhether disclosure was made and	Yes			
	wh	ether it was made within the timeline				
	spe	ecified under the regulations.				
		ate of filing with the stock exchange	20 th day of January, 2023			
7	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures	Whether the		
			required to be	disclosures under		
			made under	regulation 10(5)		
			regulation 10(5)	are actually made		
	а	Name of the transferor / seller	Venkata Bhaskar			
			Rao Gundavaram			
			(HUF)			
	b	Date of acquisition	17.03.2023			
	С	Number of shares/ voting rights in	9,00, 000			
		respect of the acquisitions from		Yes		
		each person mentioned in 7(a)				
		above	Took well a!			

	d	Total shares proposed to be	The acqui	rer has		
		acquired / actually acquired as a %	acquired 1	.61% of		
		of diluted share capital of TC	the diluted share			
			capital c	of the		
			Company.			
	е	Price at which shares are proposed	The p	roposed		
		to be acquired / actually acquired	shares are			
			acquired by way			
			Inter Se Transfer			
			between the			
			promoters.			
8	Sh	areholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of	%	No. of	%
			shares	w.r.t	shares	w.r.t
			held	total	held	total
				share		share
				capital		capital
				of		of
				TC		TC
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee	53,58,530	9.58	62,58,530	11.19
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	9,00,000	1.61	0	0

Place: Secunderabad

Date: 20.03.2023

Gundavaram Venkata Bhaskar Rao

(Acquirer)